TOURISM INFRASTRUCTURE
AND ENTERPRISE ZONE AUTHORITY

PHILIPPINES




UNLIQUIDATED INFRASTRUCTURE
PROJECTS IN MIMAROPA

, o PROJECT TITLE UNLIQUIDATED AMOUNT !

BATAK VISITOR’S CENTER 11,617.97
Puerto Princesa, Palawan

CONSTRUCTION OF TOURIST/POLICE INFORMATION CENTER 2,248.00 | =5
Puerto Princesa, Palawan
DEVELOPMENT OF GUMAER FALLS 20,000,000.00

Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro

Total Php 20,013,865.97 | P




STATUS OF INFRASTRUCTURE
PROJECTS IN MIMAROPA

PROJECT NAME & LOCATION

Tourist Rest Area
Roxas, Palawan

Development of San Vicente Flagship TEZ Long Beach Access
2 Road Project,
San Vicente, Palawan

Tourist Rest Area
Brooke's Point, Palawan

Establishment of Monument Markers on the 50-Meter Coastal
4 Easement along the Long Beach Area of the San Vicente
Flagship TEZ

Rehabilitation and Renovation of San Vicente Flagship TEZ
5 Office Building
San Vicente, Palawan

Construction of Liwasan ng Mamamayan (Oriental Mindoro
6 People's Park and Public Plaza), Brgy. Camilmil, Calapan City,
Oriental Mindoro

Construction/Rehabilitation of Tamaraw Falls
Puerto Galera, Oriental Mindoro

8 Modular Floating Docks in Puerto Princesa, Palawan

Tagkawayan Beach Tourism Development Projects in Puerto
Princesa City, Palawan

Construction of Housing for Hyperbaric Chamber in Coron,

10 Palawan

Construction of Sewage System Treatment Facility in Coron,

11PaIawan

12 Modular Floating Docks and Streetlights in Coron, Palawan

APPROVED AMOUNT

8,000,000.00

33,500,000.00

10,000,000.00

1,000,000.00

5,000,000.00

70,000,000.00

100,000,000.00

56,000,000.00

200,000,000.00

4,000,000.00

500,000,000.00

90,000,000.00

YEAR APPROVED

2022 & 2023

2015 & 2023

2023

2022

2022

2022

2020

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

Implementation ongoing

DED Completed

Preparation of DED ongoing

Implementation ongoing

Implementation ongoing

Implementation ongoing

For evaluation of DED

For implementation

For site revalidation

Preparation of DED ongoing

For site revalidation

For implementation

STATUS




STATUS OF INFRASTRUCTURE
PROJECTS IN MIMAROPA

PROJECT NAME & LOCATION

Sewerage and wastewater Facility and Boardwalk in
Puerto Galera, Oriental Mindoro

Development of Naujan Lake
Socorro, Oriental Mindoro

Construction of Housing for Hyperbaric Chamber

15 El Nido, Palawan

Construction of Modular Docking Facility in Sitio
16 Pinagmangalucan, Brgy. Poblacion, San Vicente,
Palawan

Installation of 14-kilometer Solar Street Lights at Long

= Beach, San Vicente, Palawan

Construction of San Jose Boardwalk Along San Jose
18 Airport Phase Il
San Jose, Occidental Mindoro

Laylay Magnetic Station Historico-Cultural Tourism
Development Program in Boac Marinduque

Installation of Modular Docks at Sabang Pier and Muelle
20 Pier (Previously White Beach)

Puerto Galera, Oriental Mindoro

Construction of TIEZA Field Office Driveway and
21 Parking's Perimeter Developments

San Vicente, Palawan

Construction of Mangrove Forest & Aqua Culture
22 Facilities Libertad Sanctuary

Tablas Island, Odiongan, Romblon

Development of Mini-Park & Baywalk Along Seawall
Brgy. Wawa, Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro

APPROVED AMOUNT

300,000,000.00

30,450,000.00

4,000,000.00

11,800,000.00

48,098,143.80

20,000,000.00

54,000,000.00

31,500,000.00

21,967,120.00

8,500,000.00

8,400,000.00

YEAR APPROVED

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

STATUS

DED Completed

LGU to submit DED for evaluation

DED Completed

For implementation

For implementation

DED Completed

LGU to submit DED for evaluation

DED Completed

DED Completed

Implementation ongoing

For implementation




24

29

STATUS OF INFRASTRUCTURE
PROJECTS IN MIMAROPA

PROJECT NAME & LOCATION

Carindan Ecotourism and Biodiversity Project
Sta. Cruz, Occidental Mindoro

Development of Gumaer Falls Mamburao, Occidental
Mindoro

Rehabilitation of Public Restroom & Water Supply
System, Brgy. Poctoy, Torrijos, Marinduque

Installation of 2 Sets of Modular Docking
Facility/Floating Dock, El Nido, Palawan

Installation of 2 Sets of Modular Docking
Facility/Floating Dock, Puerto Princesa, Palawan

Restoration of Cabra Spanish Lighthouse
Cabra, Occidental Mindoro

Association of the most beautiful bays in the

30 world Muelle Development Integrated Plan

Puerto Galera, Oriental Mindoro

Construction of San Jose Boardwalk
Brgy. San Roque, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro

Development of Sukol River - Phase 2
Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro

Facilities Rehabilitation - Muelle Development Project
Puerto Galera, Oriental Mindoro

Consulting Services for the Detailed Architectural &
Engineering Design of the Construction of World-Class
Passenger Terminal Building at Sabang Port

Brgy. Babayugan, Puerto Princesa, Palawan

APPROVED AMOUNT

10,000,000.00

25,000,000.00

4,500,000.00

20,000,000.00

15,000,000.00

20,000,000.00

10,000,000.00

5,000,000.00

15,000,000.00

50,000,000.00

15,000,000.00

YEAR APPROVED

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2014

STATUS

Preparation of DED ongoing

For implementation

DED Completed

DED Completed

DED Completed

LGU to submit DED for evaluation

DED Completed

DED Completed
DED Completed

DED Completed

Preparation of DED ongoing




STATUS OF INFRASTRUCTURE
PROJECTS IN MIMAROPA

PROJECT NAME & LOCATION APPROVED AMOUNT YEAR APPROVED STATUS
35 Tourist Centers in the Province of Palawan 25,000,000.00 2013 DED Completed

Tourist Visitors Center and Three (3) Green Restrooms
36 toward Underground River 6,000,000.00 2012 DED Completed
Puerto Prinsesa, Palawan

Mt. Iglit-Baco Natural Park

Calintaan, Occidental Mindoro 2L gui2 DED Completed
Tumatabu Passage Development 15,000,000.00 2012 DED Completed
Odiongan, Romblon
Typhoon Damages, Tapyas Hill 7,500,000.00 2012 DED Completed
Coron, Palawan
Airport - Busuanga,

300,000,000.00 2012 DED Completed

Coron, Palawan

New Tubbataha Ranger and Research Station (TRARES)
41 Project 40,000,000.00 2012 DED Completed
Cagayancillo, Palawan

35 Tourist Centers in the Province of Palawan 25,000,000.00 2013 DED Completed

Tourist Visitors Center and Three (3) Green Restrooms
36 toward Underground River 6,000,000.00 2012 DED Completed
Puerto Prinsesa, Palawan

Mt. Iglit-Baco Natural Park

Calintaan, Occidental Mindoro 2,686,000.00 2012 DED Conmpliies
Tumatabu Passage Development 15,000,000.00 2012 DED Completed
Odiongan, Romblon

39 Typhoon Damages, Tapyas Hill 7,500,000.00 2012 DED Completed

Coron, Palawan
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