



TOURISM INFRASTRUCTURE AND ENTERPRISE ZONE AUTHORITY

PHILIPPINES

UNLIQUIDATED INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS IN MIMAROPA

PROJECT TITLE	UNLIQUIDATED AMOUNT
BATAK VISITOR'S CENTER Puerto Princesa, Palawan	11,617.97
CONSTRUCTION OF TOURIST/POLICE INFORMATION CENTER Puerto Princesa, Palawan	2,248.00
DEVELOPMENT OF GUMAER FALLS Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro	20,000,000.00
Total	Php 20,013,865.97

PROJECT NAME & LOCATION	APPROVED AMOUNT	YEAR APPROVED	STATUS
1 Roxas, Palawan	8,000,000.00	2022 & 2023	Implementation ongoing
Development of San Vicente Flagship TEZ Long Beach Access 2 Road Project, San Vicente, Palawan	33,500,000.00	2015 & 2023	DED Completed
Tourist Rest Area Brooke's Point, Palawan	10,000,000.00	2023	Preparation of DED ongoing
Establishment of Monument Markers on the 50-Meter Coastal 4 Easement along the Long Beach Area of the San Vicente Flagship TEZ	1,000,000.00	2022	Implementation ongoing
Rehabilitation and Renovation of San Vicente Flagship TEZ 5 Office Building San Vicente, Palawan	5,000,000.00	2022	Implementation ongoing
Construction of Liwasan ng Mamamayan (Oriental Mindoro 6 People's Park and Public Plaza), Brgy. Camilmil, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro	70,000,000.00	2022	Implementation ongoing
7 Construction/Rehabilitation of Tamaraw Falls Puerto Galera, Oriental Mindoro	100,000,000.00	2020	For evaluation of DED
8 Modular Floating Docks in Puerto Princesa, Palawan	56,000,000.00	2019	For implementation
⁹ Tagkawayan Beach Tourism Development Projects in Puerto Princesa City, Palawan	200,000,000.00	2019	For site revalidation
10 Construction of Housing for Hyperbaric Chamber in Coron, Palawan	4,000,000.00	2019	Preparation of DED ongoing
Construction of Sewage System Treatment Facility in Coron, Palawan	500,000,000.00	2019	For site revalidation
12 Modular Floating Docks and Streetlights in Coron, Palawan	90,000,000.00	2019	For implementation

PROJECT NAME & LOCATION	APPROVED AMOUNT	YEAR APPROVED	STATUS
13 Sewerage and wastewater Facility and Boardwalk in Puerto Galera, Oriental Mindoro	300,000,000.00	2019	DED Completed
14 Development of Naujan Lake Socorro, Oriental Mindoro	30,450,000.00	2019	LGU to submit DED for evaluation
Construction of Housing for Hyperbaric Chamber El Nido, Palawan	4,000,000.00	2019	DED Completed
Construction of Modular Docking Facility in Sitio 16 Pinagmangalucan, Brgy. Poblacion, San Vicente, Palawan	11,800,000.00	2019	For implementation
17 Installation of 14-kilometer Solar Street Lights at Long Beach, San Vicente, Palawan	48,098,143.80	2019	For implementation
Construction of San Jose Boardwalk Along San Jose 18 Airport Phase II San Jose, Occidental Mindoro	20,000,000.00	2018	DED Completed
19 Laylay Magnetic Station Historico-Cultural Tourism Development Program in Boac Marinduque	54,000,000.00	2018	LGU to submit DED for evaluation
Installation of Modular Docks at Sabang Pier and Muelle 20 Pier (<i>Previously White Beach</i>) Puerto Galera, Oriental Mindoro	31,500,000.00	2018	DED Completed
Construction of TIEZA Field Office Driveway and 21 Parking's Perimeter Developments San Vicente, Palawan	21,967,120.00	2018	DED Completed
Construction of Mangrove Forest & Aqua Culture 22 Facilities Libertad Sanctuary Tablas Island, Odiongan, Romblon	8,500,000.00	2017	Implementation ongoing
Development of Mini-Park & Baywalk Along Seawall Brgy. Wawa, Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro	8,400,000.00	2017	For implementation

PROJECT NAME & LOCATION	APPROVED AMOUNT	YEAR APPROVED	STATUS
Carindan Ecotourism and Biodiversity Project Sta. Cruz, Occidental Mindoro	10,000,000.00	2017	Preparation of DED ongoing
Development of Gumaer Falls Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro	25,000,000.00	2017	For implementation
Rehabilitation of Public Restroom & Water Supply System, Brgy. Poctoy, Torrijos, Marinduque	4,500,000.00	2017	DED Completed
27 Installation of 2 Sets of Modular Docking Facility/Floating Dock, El Nido, Palawan	20,000,000.00	2017	DED Completed
28 Installation of 2 Sets of Modular Docking Facility/Floating Dock, Puerto Princesa, Palawan	15,000,000.00	2017	DED Completed
Restoration of Cabra Spanish Lighthouse Cabra, Occidental Mindoro	20,000,000.00	2015	LGU to submit DED for evaluation
Association of the most beautiful bays in the 30 world Muelle Development Integrated Plan Puerto Galera, Oriental Mindoro	10,000,000.00	2015	DED Completed
Construction of San Jose Boardwalk Brgy. San Roque, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro	5,000,000.00	2015	DED Completed
Development of Sukol River - Phase 2 Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro	15,000,000.00	2015	DED Completed
Facilities Rehabilitation - Muelle Development Project Puerto Galera, Oriental Mindoro	50,000,000.00	2015	DED Completed
Consulting Services for the Detailed Architectural & Engineering Design of the Construction of World-Class Passenger Terminal Building at Sabang Port Brgy. Babayugan, Puerto Princesa, Palawan	15,000,000.00	2014	Preparation of DED ongoing

PROJECT NAME & LOCATION	APPROVED AMOUNT	YEAR APPROVED	STATUS
35 Tourist Centers in the Province of Palawan	25,000,000.00	2013	DED Completed
Tourist Visitors Center and Three (3) Green Restrooms 36 toward Underground River Puerto Prinsesa, Palawan	6,000,000.00	2012	DED Completed
37 Mt. Iglit-Baco Natural Park Calintaan, Occidental Mindoro	2,686,000.00	2012	DED Completed
Tumatabu Passage Development Odiongan, Romblon	15,000,000.00	2012	DED Completed
Typhoon Damages, Tapyas Hill Coron, Palawan	7,500,000.00	2012	DED Completed
40 Airport - Busuanga, Coron, Palawan	300,000,000.00	2012	DED Completed
New Tubbataha Ranger and Research Station (TRARES) 41 Project Cagayancillo, Palawan	40,000,000.00	2012	DED Completed
35 Tourist Centers in the Province of Palawan	25,000,000.00	2013	DED Completed
Tourist Visitors Center and Three (3) Green Restrooms 36 toward Underground River Puerto Prinsesa, Palawan	6,000,000.00	2012	DED Completed
37 Mt. Iglit-Baco Natural Park Calintaan, Occidental Mindoro	2,686,000.00	2012	DED Completed
Tumatabu Passage Development Odiongan, Romblon	15,000,000.00	2012	DED Completed
Typhoon Damages, Tapyas Hill Coron, Palawan	7,500,000.00	2012	DED Completed